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(3) KRIEG|DEVAULT.

March 23, 2016 Brian J. Zaiger
Direct Dial: (317) 238-6266
E-mail: bzaiger@kdlegal.com

Havencrest LLC
4085 Oakleaf Drive
Zionsville IN 46077
Att. Marcie Lewis

RE: Notice of Violation — Ordinance 05-30
The Lakes - Illicit Discharge

Dear Ms. Lewis,

[ am writing to you in my capacity as the Westfield City Attorney. It is my
understanding that you had requested an appeal of the fine imposed for an illicit discharge as
outlined by Ordinance 05-30. Please be advised that appeals of this nature are now heard by the
Westfield Board of Public Works. Your appeal will be heard at their next meeting on March 30,
2016 at 1:00 p.m.

You have previously received a Notice of Violation of the City of Westfield Stormwater
Ordinance 05-30, Section 11: Discharge Prohibitions. More specifically it states that on
December 16, 2015 at approximately 10:00 a.m. it was discovered that an illicit discharge of
muddy water and sediment entered the storm water system via the deliberate removal of
sediment control and the intentional routing of muddy water and sediment from 3497 Roudebush
Way into The Lakes, subdivision pond. This is a violation of the Ordinance. It appears that you
admitted responsibility for this control.

There was a $1,000 fine for the first offense. Additional penalties may be imposed.

The appeal is a rather informal process. I will be representing the City of Westfield. You
may of course have representation as well. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
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Brian J. Zaiger
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